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Bake & Broil Elements
Manufactured on the same prodﬁc{ion lines as the OEM parts.
Meet or exceed OEM specificationsjand are UL/CSA approved.

The outside sheath is made of Incoldy ™ avery high temperature nickel stainless alloy.

The elements are sealed with a high temperature liquid silicone compound straight out of
the annealing oven, to prevent any moisture in the element.
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Tech Tip:
After Installing a Bake, Broil or Surface Element the element should run at full temperature for a minimum of 5
minutes. This will drive out any moisture that may have been absorbed by the element during shipping and storage.

AP44K5012  Bake AP44AX126 Bake RPA4X127 Bake AP44X134  Broil

Replaces: GE WB44M0001 Replaces: GE WB44X126 Replaces:  GE WB44X196 Replaces: GE WB44X134

Bracket Special Bracket 1339 Bracket 2598 Bracket 1504

Terminal 2672 Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057

Length 14 3/4" Length 14 5/8" Length 15" Length 151/2"

Width 17" Width 19 3/8" Width 81/2" Width 111/2"

Insert 4 Insert 15/8" Insert 15/8" Insert 13/4"

Watts 2850/2138 Watts 3000/2250 Watts 2000/1500 Watts 3000/2250

Volts 2407208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208

RP44X136 Broil APA4X139  Broil RP44X142 Bake RP44X164 Bake

Replaces: GE WB44X136 Replaces: GE WB44X139 Replaces:  GE WB44X142 Replaces: GE WB44X148
- Bracket 1504 Bracket 2758 Bracket 2460 Bracket 2781

Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal plug-in Terminal 6057

Length 14" Length 18" Length 16 7/8" Length 151/2"

Width 9" Width 11" Width 14 9/16" Width 17 172"

insert 1 3/4" Insert 2 3/8" Insert 1172"- Insert 31/2"

Watts 2400/1800 Watts 3000/2250 Watts 3000/2250 Watts 3000/2250

Volts 240/208 Volts 2407208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208
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RP44X165
Replaces:
Bracket
Terminal
Length
Width

Insert

Watts

Volts

Braoil

GE WB44X165
3148

6057

16"

111/2"

312"
3000/2250
240/208

RP44X173 Broil
Replaces: GE WB44X149
Bracket 1339
Terminal 6057

Length 15"

Width 11"

Insert 23/4"
Watts 3000/2250
Volts 240/208

RPA4X200 Bake
Replaces:  GE WB44X160
Bracket 1339
Terminal 6057

Length 16 5/8"
Width 13"

Insert 21/2"
Watts 3000/2077
Volts 250/208

RP44X228
Replaces:
Bracket
Terminal
Length
Width
Insert
Watts

Voits

Bake

GE WB44X228
Special

2672

15 1/2"

18 3/8'

4||

3000/2250
240/208

Part numbers and illustrations are intended solely for idendification, ltems offered for sale are not represented to be manufactured
by the company that built the original equipment manufacturer, actual product may vary from illustration.




RP44AX5043 Bake RPAAX5074 Broil RP44X5082 Bake AP44X5089 Bake

Replaces:  GE WB44X5043 Replaces:  GEWB44X5074 Replaces:  GE WB44X5082 Replaces:  GE WB44X5099
Bracket 1339 Bracket 2529 Bracket 1339 Bracket 1339

Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057

Length 151/8" Length 16 3/16" Length 14 1/2" Length 151/2"

Width 131/2" Width 12 1/4" Width 18" Width 18"

Insert 11/2" Insert 21/4" Insert 21/2" Insert 11/2"

Watts 3000/2250 Watts 275072065 Watts 2700/1869 Watts 2700/1869
Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 250/208 Volts 250/208
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RP528 Bake RP550 Bake RP571 Bake RP579 Broil
Replaces:  Whirlpool 265619 Replaces:  Norge 45-1932 Replaces:  GE WB44X133 Replaces:  Hardwick OE00200399
Bracket 2370 Bracket 2378 Bracket 2460 Bracket 2370
Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal plug-in Terminal 6057
Length 16 5/8" Length 16 5/8" Length 14" Length 16"
Width 16" Width 16" Width 19" Width 13 1/2"
Insert 1" Insert 21/2" Insert 11/2" Insert 13/4"
Watts 2300/1725 Watts 2200/1650 Watts 3000/2250 Watts 300072250
Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208
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RP580 Bake RP583  Broil RP584 Bake RP5841 Bake
Replaces:  Chromalox ROU-N Replaces: Modern Maid 7406164 Replaces:  Admiral 73225 Replaces:  Thermador 14-29-553
Bracket 2378 Bracket 2370 Bracket 2378 Bracket 6331
Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal 2672
Length 157/8" Length 16" Length 14 3/8" Length 16 5/8"
Width 13 5/8" Width 13 1/4" Width 18 1/8" Width 15 3/8"
Insert 15/8" Insert 21/2" Insert 27/8" Insert 27/8"
Watts 2300/1725 Watts 300072250 Watts 310072146 Watts 2800/2100
Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 250/208 Volts 240/208
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RP5862 Bake RP587 Bake RP591 Broil RP595 Bake
Replaces:  Hardwick 0E00105099 Replaces:  Eagle 56991 Replaces:  Sunray 3005 Replaces:  Maytag 1938258
Bracket 2365 Bracket 2378 Bracket 2377 Bracket 2369
Terminal 6131 Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057
Length 16 1/2" Length 16" Length 17" Length 16 1/4"
Width 18 3/4" Width 13" Width 131/2" Width 21"
Insert 31/16" Insert 3" Insert 11/8" Insert 3"
Watts 280072100 Watts 2300/1725 Watts 3000/2250 Watts 3100/2325
Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208
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Part numbers and illustrations are intended solely for idendification, ltems offered for sale are not represented to be manufactured
by the company that built the original equipment manufacturer, actual product may vary from iliustration.
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RP613 Bake RP620 Bake RPG40 Bake AP641 Bake
Replaces:  Vernois P189 Replaces:  Sunray 3002 Replaces:  Whirlpool 265619 Replaces: Westinghouse 5300207517
Bracket 2378 Bracket 2378 Bracket 2770 Bracket 1340
Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057
Length 17 5/8" Length 15 3/4" Length 17 1/8" Length 15 3/4"
Width 14 1/8" Width 12 3/4" Width 2" Width 19 3/4"
Insert 17/8" Insert 27/8" Insert 1 Insert 13/8"
Watts 2300/1725 Watts 2100/1577 Watts 1500/1125 Watts 3000/2250
Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208
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APE5T  Bake RP653  Bake RPGG0  Bake RPG72 Bake
Replaces: Westinghouse 5300210961 Replaces: Westinghouse Q210911 | Replaces: Tappan/0’Keefe & Merritt | Replaces: ~ Monarch R01-08041
221L003P01
Bracket 2723 Bracket 2723 Bracket 2378 Bracket 2378
Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057
Length 14 3/4" Length 13 1/2" Length 17 9/16" Length 16 1/2"
Width 14" Width 21" Width 14 1/2" Width 16"
Insert 11/2" Insert 11/2" Insert 1" Insert 11/2"
Watts 2400/1800 Watts 3000/2250 Watts 2200/1650 Watts 2300/1725
Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208
(_i/, ;
RP673 Bake RP680 Bake RP6800D Bake RP681 Broil
Replaces:  Philco 3204-40 Replaces:  Brown 184-2E28 Replaces:  Jenn-Air 715269 Replaces:  Brown 184-2E35
Bracket 2378 Bracket 2420 Bracket 2369 Bracket 1819
Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057
Length 161/2" Length 13 5/8" Length 16 3/8" Length 16 1/4"
Width 19 3/4" Width 20 5/16" Width 12 1/4" Width 10"
Insert 11/2" Insert 27/8" Insert 13/16" Insert 2"
Watts 3000/2250 Watts 2600/1950 Watts 2000/1500 Watts 2300/1725
Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208
RP700 Bake RP701 Bake RP7019 Bake AP7152  Broil
Replaces:  Whirlpool 832513 Replaces:  Chambers 7568E Replaces:  Maytag 74003019 Replaces:  Whirlpool 4451175
Bracket 2378 Bracket 2378 Bracket 2365 Bracket Special
Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal 2672 Terminal 2672
Length 16 1/4" Length 16 1/2" Length 151/2" Length 13 1/2"
Width 21 5/16" Width 15 3/4" Width 19 3/4" Width 16 3/4"
Insert 3" Insert 1.3/4" Insert 31/2" Insert 3"
Watts 2500/1875 Watts 275072065 Watts 2800/2100 Watts 2200/1650
Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208
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Part numbers and illustrations are intended solely for idendification, ltems offered for sale are not represented to be manufactured
by the company that built the original equipment manufacturer, actual product may vary from iliustration.
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RP7155 Broil AP716  Bake RP717 Bake RP718  Bake
Replaces:  Whirlpool 814431 Replaces: Westinghouse Replaces:  Kelvinator K1313171 Replaces: Tappan/O’'Keefe & Merritf
5300207513 221T015P01
Bracket 2601 Bracket 1339 Bracket 2378 Bracket 2378
Terminal 2672 Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal 2672
Length 151/2" Length 15 5/8" Length 17 3/4" Length 17"
Width 19" Width 18" Width 19 1/4" Width 16.1/2"
Insert 3" Insert 21/4" Insert 31/8" Insert 13/8"
Watts 340072550 Watts 3000/2250 Watts 2400/1800 Watts 300072250
Volts 2407208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208
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RP738 Bake RP743 Bake RP746 Broil RP748  Bake
Replaces:  Whirlpool 241622 Replaces:  Chambers K16337 Replaces:  Roper 300664 Replaces: Kenmore 630718
Bracket 2368 Bracket 2378 Bracket 2377 Bracket 2378
Terminal 6057 Terminal 1338 Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057
Length 171/2" Length 15" Length 161/4" Length 161/2"
Width 93/4" Width 19 1/4" Width 131/4" Width 20 1/4"
Insert 2 3/4" Insert 2" Insert 21/4" Insert 21/2"
Watts 2100/1454 Watts 2600/1950 Watts 275072065 Watts 2500/1875
Voits 250/208 Volts 2407208 Volts 2407208 2407208

Volts
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RP751 Broil RP752 Bake RP755 Bake AP761  Bake
Replaces;  Tappan/01-233-9 Replaces:  Enterprise 150610 Replaces:  Whirlpool 306138 Replaces: Modern Maid 7406171
Bracket 1500 Bracket 2378 Bracket 2370 Bracket 2378
Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal 6057 Terminal 2672
Length 16 3/8" Length 15 1/4" Length 17 3/8" Length 16"
Width 11 Width 13 3/4" Width 6 5/8" Width 213/16"
Insert 11/4" Insert 2 5/16" Insert 2 3/8" Insert 21/2"
Watts 300072250 Watts 2000/1500 Watts 1500/1125 Watts 3000/2250
Volts 240/208 Volts 2407208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208
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RP775 Bake RPT76 Bake RPT77 Bake RP778  Bake
Replaces:  Chambers 1312853 Replaces:  Hardwick OE00104899 | Replaces:  Kenmore 301444 Replaces: Roper 4336508
Bracket 2365 Bracket 2378 Bracket 2858 Bracket 2365
Terminal 6131 Terminal 2672 Terminal 2672 Terminal 6131
Length 15" Length 15 3/8" Length 15 1/4" Length 15 5/8"
Width 19 1/4" Width 19 5/16* Width 19 3/4" Width 15"
Insert 33/4” Insert 3 5/8" Insert 3 3/4" Insert 27/8"
Watts 2400/1800 Watts 2500/1875 Watts 275072065 Watts 2100/1577
Volts 2407208 Volts 240/208 Volts 2407208 Volts 240/208

Part numbers and illustrations are intended solely for idendification, ltems offered for sale are not represented to be manufactured

by the company that built the original equipment manufacturer, actual product may vary from illustration.



RP779 Broil RP780 Bake RP781 Bake RP763  Bake

Replaces:  Whirlpool 660579 Replaces:  Enterprise 150617 Replaces:  Caloric 91222 Replaces: Frigidaire
5309950886

Bracket n/a Bracket 2378 Bracket 2378 Bracket 1340

Terminal 1993 Terminal 2672 Terminal 2672 Terminal 2379

Length 181/2" Length 15" Length 15" Length 15"

Width 11 3/4" Width 18 3/8" Width 15 1/2" Width 19 1/4"

Insert n/a Insert 31/8" Insert 31/8" Insert 31/4"

Watts 3000/2250 Watts 2250/1688 Watts 2000/1500 Watts 3000/2330

Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 2407208 Volts 240/208

RP789 Broil RP730 Bake RP792 Bake RP795  Bake

Replaces:  Roper 314987 Replaces:  Jenn-Air 201767 Replaces:  Roper 4330446 Replaces: Modern Maid 7406172

Bracket 2377 Bracket 2369 Bracket 2369 Bracket 2378

Terminal 2672 Terminal 2672 Terminal 2672 Terminal 2672

Length 15 3/8" Length 15 3/4" Length 15 1/4" Length 151/2"

Width 141/4" Width 16 5/8" Width 19 1/4" Width 16"

Insert 33/8" Insert 35/16" Insert 41/8" Insert 21/2"

Watts 340072550 Watts 2600/1950 Watts 2500/1875 Watts 2500/1875

Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 2407208 240/208

Volts

RP798 Bake RP799 Bake RP805 Bake APBE1S  Broil
Replaces:  Maytag 4000041 Replaces:  Eagle E1345-26 Replaces:  Whirlpool 268766 Replaces: Caloric 96093P01
Bracket 2369 Bracket 2365 Bracket 2378 Bracket 2364
Terminal 6131 Terminal 2672 Terminal 6057 Terminal 2672
Length 15" Length 15 5/8" Length 15 1/4" Length 16 1/2"
Width 19" Width 121/2" Width 21 1/2" Width 13 1/4"
Insert 3 Insert 2 3/4" Insert 11/4" Insert 31/4"
Watts 2585/1940 Watts 2600/1950 Watts 2600/1950 Watts 3000/2077
Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 250/208
G / -
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RP825 Bake RP829 Broil RP832 Bake RP835  Broil
Replaces:  Modern Maid 7406166 Replaces:  Chambers 1311292 Replaces:  Kenmore 37265 Replaces: Roper 4327217
Bracket 2435 Bracket 2583 Bracket 2378 Bracket 2377
Terminal 6131 Terminal 2672 Terminal 6057 Terminal 2672
Length 117/8" Length 15 1/2" Length 15 3/4" Length 16"
Width 14 5/16" Width 13 1/4" Width 16" Width 13 1/4"
Insert 1 Insert 31/2" Insert 31/2" Insert 31/8"
Watts 2000/1500 Watts 3400/2550 Watts 2000/1500 Watts 340072550
Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Voits 2407208
5 —

Part numbers and illustrations are intended solely for idendification, items offered for sale are not represented to be manufactured
by the company that built the original equipment manufacturer, actual product may vary from illustration.
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RP836 Bake RP837 Bake RP838 Bake AP339  Bake
Replaces:  Kenmore 82520 Replaces: Whirlpool 866375 Replaces: Roper 320415 Replaces: Chambers K14079
Bracket 2378 Bracket 2365 Bracket 2378 Bracket 2378
Terminal 2672 Terminal 6131 Terminal 2672 Terminal 2672
Length 16" Length  153/8" Length 17.1/2" Length 16"
Width 215/16" Width 19 1/4" Width 16 1/2" Width 20 1/4"
Insert 3t Insert 3 3/4" Insert 1172 Insert 3
Watts 2500/1875 Watts 2400/1800 Watts 2000/1500 Watts 2600/1950
Volts 240/208 Volts 2407208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208
b —e—

RP840  Bake RP841  Bake AP843  Broil RPA44  Broil
Replaces: Ropers K16337 Replaces: Whirlpool 326793 Replaces: Vesta P141-044 Replaces: Frigidaire 9951525
Bracket 2378 Bracket 2365 Bracket 2441 Bracket 2842
Terminal 6057 Terminal 6131 Terminal 2672 Terminal 2672
Length 16" Length  155/16" Length 15 5/8" Length 18 1/2"
Width 20 1/4" Width 21 3/4" Width 13" Width 111/2"
Insert 112 insert 3 Insert 31/8" Insert 17/8"
Watts 2200/1650 Watts 2500/1880 Watts 300072250 Watts 320072400
Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208

.| RP853 Bake RPE54  Broil RP855 Bake RPE56  Bake
Replaces: GE WB44X5094 Replaces: Admiral 7406P004-60 Replaces: Amana 068142 Replaces: Maytag 4000066
Bracket 2420 Bracket 2282 Bracket 2378 Bracket 2369
Terminal 2672 Terminal 1338 2609 2672 Terminal 2672 Terminal 3131
Length 15 3/4" Length 151/16" Length 14 3/4" Length 16"
Width 131/4" Width 12 1/2" Width 21" Width 16"
Insert 21/2" Insert 31/4" Insert 2" Insert 2"
Watts 2000/1500 Watts 3200/2400 Watts 2600/1950 Watts 2750/2065
Volts 240/208 Voits 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208
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RP858 Broil APB6Z  Broil APE71T  Bake RP872 Bake
Replaces:  Roper/Whirlpool 326360 Replaces: Roper/Whirlpool 4334925 | Replaces: Roper/Whirlpool 4334928 Replaces: Amana C2704901
Bracket 2377 Bracket 2377 Bracket 2378 Bracket 2858
Terminal 2672 Terminal 2672 Terminal 2672 Terminal 2672
Length 151/8" Length  151/8" Length 15 3/4" Length 16"
Width 131/4" Width 131/4" Width 19 1/4" Width 19 1/4"
Insert 41/8" Insert ~ 41/8" Insert 4" Insert 33/8
Watts 3400/2550 Watts 340072550 Watts 340072550 Watts 2500/1875
Volts 240/208 Volts 2407208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208
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Part numbers and illustrations are intended solely for idendification, ltems offered for sale are not represented to be manufactured
by the company that built the original equipment manufacturer, actual product may vary fromiillustration.




RPY58 Bake RPY6Y  Bake RP978 Bake RP979 Bake

Replaces:  Norge 41-5958 Replaces: Frigidaire 9950891 Replaces:  Frigidaire 8004202 Replaces: Frigidaire 5309950887
Bracket 2368 Bracket 1543 Bracket 1340 Bracket 1340

Terminal 2672 Terminal 5282 Terminal 2672 Terminal 2672

Length 151/2 Length 18 3/8" Length 14 5/8" Length 17 3/8"

Width 18 3/4" Width 13 1/4" Width 191/4" Width 131/4"

Insert 3" Insert 23/4 Insert 13/8" Insert 13/8"

Watts 300072250 Watts 2700/1869 Watts 3000/2330 Watts 3000/2330

Volts 240/208 Volts 2507208 Volts 236/208 Volts 236/208

RP980 Bake RP9E3  Broil RP985 Broil RPYE7  Broil

Replaces:  GEWB44X5019 Replaces: GEWB44X5006 Replaces:  GEWB44X5045 Replaces: Whirlpool 326795
Bracket 2461 Bracket 2763 Bracket 2598 Bracket n/a

Terminal 5683 Terminal 5683 Terminal 1338 Terminal 1993

Length 15" Length 1511/16" Length 167/8" Length 18 3/4"

Width 15 1/2" Width 16 1/4" Width 13 1/4" Width 111/2"

Insert 112" Insert 112" Insert 1 3/4" Insert —

Watts 3000/2250 Watts 3600/2700 Watts 3000/2250 Watts 3000/2250

Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 Volts 240/208 - Volts 240/208

Part numbers and illustrations are intended solely for idendification, ltems offered for sale are not represented to be manufactured

by the company that built the original equipment manufacturer, actual product may vary from illustration.

Tech Tip:

After Installing a Bake, Broil or Surface Element the element should run at full temperature for a minimum of 5
minutes. This will drive out any moisture that may have been absorbed by the element during shipping and storage.




